
The 10th Pension Experts Meeting 

to be held in Jeju 

(10-11 November 2015) 

 

 

Program/Agenda 
 

 

DAY 1 

The 10th Pension Experts Meeting on Pension Adequacy 
at the Lotte Hotel starting at 09.30 and ending at 18.30 

 
 

10 November 2015 
 

Time                           Item 

09.30 – 10.00 Registration 

10.00 – 10.10 Welcome Remarks 
 

Lee, Suk Kyu (Director General, OECD Korea Policy Centre) 

Session 1                       Chair: Kim, Seong Sook 

10.10 – 10.50 Outcome of Pension Experts Meeting for Last 10 
Years and Its Way to Go 
 

Presentation by Andrew Reilly (OECD) 

10.50 – 11.20 Coffee Break (Group Photo) 

Session 2                                Chair: Kim, Seong Sook 

11.20 – 13.00 Country Presentations 
 

1)  Presentation on China (Peng Guo) 
2)  Presentation on India (Ashish Kumar Aggarwal) 
3)  Presentation on Indonesia (Muliadi Widjaja) 
4)  Presentation on Malaysia (Saidatulakmal Mohd) 

13.00 – 14.20 Lunch 



Session 3                                  Chair: Andrew Reilly 

14.20 – 16.00 Country Presentations (continued) 
 

5)  Presentation on Pakistan (Tanveer Alam) 
6)  Presentation on Philippines (Angelo Taningco) 
7)  Presentation on Singapore (Heidi Hanna Shyan Syn Chan) 
8)  Presentation on Sri Lanka (Anthony Theodore Abeykoon) 

16.00 – 16.20 Coffee Break 

16.20 – 18.00 Country Presentations (continued) 
 

9)  Presentation on Thailand (Man Juttijudata) 
10)  Presentation on Vietnam (Long Thanh Giang) 
11)  Presentation on Mongolia (Batjargal Basan) 
12)  Presentation on Korea (Yun, Suk Myung) 

18.00 – 18.20 Other Issues and Future Meeting 

18.20 – 18.30 
Closing Remarks by OECD and OECD Korea Policy 
Centre 

18.30 Dinner 

  



DAY 2 

The international conference on Pension Sustainability  
collaborating with the GEPS and the NPRI 

at the GEPS Headquarter starting at 09.00 and ending at 18.00 
 

 

11 November 2015 
 

Time                           Item 

09.00 – 09.20 Opening Remarks 
 

Lee, Suk Kyu (Director General, OECD Korea Policy Centre) 
 

Welcome Remarks 
 

Jae Sik, Choi (President, Government Employees Pension Service) 
 

Seong Sook Kim (Head, National Pension Research Institute) 

Session 1  

09.20 – 09.50 General Review of Pension at a Glance 2015 OECD 
and Recent Trend 
 

Presentation by Andrew Reilly (OECD) 

Session 2                                 Chair: Sang Kyun Kim 

09.50 – 10.50 Pension Sustainability in Asian Countries 
 

1) Sustainability of China’s Public Pension (Peng Guo) 
 

Discussion by Muliadi Widjaja (Indonesia) and  
Suk Myung Yun (Korea, KIHASA) 

 
2) Sustainability of Pension System in the Philippines (Angelo 

Ballesteros Taningco) 
 

Discussion by Tanveer Alam (Pakistan) and  
Honsoo Kim(Korea, NPRI)  

10.50 – 11.20 Coffee Break 

Session 3                                 Chair: Sang Kyun Kim 

11.20 – 12.30 Pension Sustainability in Korea 
 

1) Sustainability of National Pension (Inyoung Jung, NPRI) 
 

Discussion by Giang Thanh Long (Vietnam) and  
and Baeg Eui Hong(Korea, Seoul National University) 
 



2) 2015 Government Employees Pension Reform in Korea – 
based on “2015 GEP Reform and its Political Implications”  
(Inbo Song, GEPS) 

 

Discussion by Saidatulakmal Mohd (Malaysia) and  
Eunyoung Baek (Korea, Kyung-Hee Cyber University) 

 
3) The Best Practice of the GEPS Administrations in Korea 
   (Doyoung Song, GEPS) 

12.30 – 13.00 Site Visit to GEPS Headquarter 

13.00 – 14.30 Lunch 

14.30 – 18.00 Cultural Activity 

18.00 Dinner 

 


